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A guide to our Casualty products and business appetite

Our focus on global specialist lines enables Liberty Specialty Markets (Liberty) to provide a broad range of
insurance solutions, with a capability to manage complex risks. This guide provides an overview of Liberty’s

appetite for Casualty risks.

Liberty offering

At Liberty we offer comprehensive coverage using
wordings that are clear and unambiguous.

We also offer a wide range of extensions so you can
deliver the exact cover your client requires. We offer
extensions in a number of areas including financial loss,
professional indemnity, recall expenses, care custody &
control, statutory liability and environmental impairment.

Our maximum capacity is US$50,000,000 for either:

» Primary
» Excess
» Umbrella

Our specific capacity limits are:

» Financial loss $25m

» Professional indemnity $10m

» Statutory liability $5m

» Environmental impairment liability $25m

Appetite

i At Liberty our Casualty base wording is industry standard,
however our underwriters will work closely with you to
understand each client’s exposures and put a specific

i cover in place.

This is achieved through a suite of endorsements and
extensions with our mantra being to attempt to cover off
the trickier exposures rather than exclude.

Understanding the client is paramount, so your
i comprehensive submission is critical to achieving this
i outcome.

Broadly, our preferred appetite includes low claim
frequency industry sectors accounts that are product
exposed including design, manufacture, export (including
i USA/ Canada), service and repair.

These industry sectors may include medical devices and
i nutraceuticals through to stockfeed, sensitive scientific
i equipment and marine products and services.

If you are unsure your clients fit our capabilities, please
call your local Liberty Casualty underwriter to discuss.

i Risk Engineering is a crucial part of our long-term
approach to client relationships. Our global network of
Risk Engineers work with you to develop an in-depth

¢ understanding of the operational and safety aspects of
each risk. Based on that knowledge we can offer you and
¢ your client an informed and tailored insurance product.
This enhances overall risk control and benefits all parties.

. Technical information

Your clients expect to be advised by skilled and
knowledgeable brokers for their Casualty insurance
needs. At Liberty we offer presentations on all aspects

i of third party liability and damage liability. We have
developed a range of training presentations with brokers
in mind, and we are happy to create something tailored to
i your specific needs.

Our claims service is also highly integrated and available
to support clients at every stage of the relationship. We
frequently help clients prepare a claims approach prior to
there being any losses.

Risk Engineering

That's the Liberty difference.
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Contacts

NEW SOUTH WALES
UNDERWRITING

John Campbell

Vice President, Head of Underwriting,
Casualty — Asia Pacific

T +61 2 8298 5839

E john.campbell@libertyglobalgroup.com

Alan Murphy

Vice President,

Head of Government & Workers Compensation,
Casualty Australia

T +61 2 8298 5828

E alan.murphy@libertyglobalgroup.com

Graham Hill

Senior Underwriter, Excess Workers
Compensation & Government

T +61 2 8298 5891

E graham.hill@libertyglobalgroup.com

Muy Ung

Underwriter, Commercial & Affinity
T +61 2 8047 3390

E muy.ung@libertyglobalgroup.com

John Nicholls

Assistant Vice President & Casualty Manager
- NSW

T +61 2 8298 5929

E john.nicholls@libertyglobalgroup.com

Cameron Hill

Senior Underwriter &

Casualty Construction Segment Leader
T +61 28047 3361

E cameron.hill@libertyglobalgroup.com

Ravneel Singh

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 2 8047 3399

E ravneel.singh@libertyglobalgroup.com

Jack Tomkins

Senior Underwriter & MMA Manager, Casualty
T +61 2 8298 5824

E jack.tomkins@libertyglobalgroup.com

Edith Williamson

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 2 8298 5902

E edith.williamson@libertyglobalgroup.com

Rhys McKillop

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 2 8047 3328

E rhys.mckillop@libertyglobalgroup.com
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Contacts
UNDERWRITING

VICTORIA
UNDERWRITING

Daniel Hingston

Casualty & VIC Casualty Manager
T +61 39619 9815
E daniel.hingston@libertyglobalgroup.com

Bree Scorsis

Senior Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 3 9619 9821

E bree.scorsis@libertyglobalgroup.com

Jenna Simons

Senior Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 3 9619 9880

E jenna.simons@libertyglobalgroup.com

Grant Williams

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 39619 9851

E grant.williams@libertyglobalgroup.com

Vice President, Australia Underwriting Manager,

Kate Blair

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 3 9619 9855

E kate.blair@libertyglobalgroup.com

Judith Cosnett

Underwriter, Workers Compensation

T +61 3 9619 9811

E judith.cosnett@libertyglobalgroup.com

Oliver Greally

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 39619 9875

E oliver.greally@libertyglobalgroup.com

WESTERN AUSTRALIA
UNDERWRITING

Neville Zelinka

Assistant Vice President & Casualty Manager
- WA

T +61 8 6188 9502

E neville.zelinka@libertyglobalgroup.com

Stephanie Roth

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 86188 9519

E stephanie.roth@libertyglobalgroup.com

Mish Illarionov
Underwriter, Casualty
- T +61 8 6188 9504
E mish.illarionov@libertyglobalgroup.com
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Contacts
UNDERWRITING

QUEENSLAND
UNDERWRITING

Mark Wagner

Vice President —

Casualty & PFR Manager QLD

T +61 7 3235 8802

E mark.wagner@libertyglobalgroup.com

Natalie Manton

Assistant Vice President & Casualty National
Facilities and Programs Manager

T +617 3235 8814

E natalie.manton@libertyglobalgroup.com

Frank Salvatore

Senior Underwriter, Casualty

T +617 32358833

E frank.salvatore@libertyglobalgroup.com

Richard Slawek

Senior Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 7 32358810

E richard.slawek@libertyglobalgroup.com

Janet Oliver

Underwriter, Casualty

T +61 7 3235 8805

E janet.oliver@libertyglobalgroup.com

Alison Campbell
Underwriter, Casualty
T +61 7 3235 8803

E alison.campbell@libertyglobalgroup.com

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
UNDERWRITING

Matthew Johns

Assistant Vice President, Casualty &

SA Branch Manager

T +61 8 8124 8508

E matthew.johns@libertyglobalgroup.com

Andrew Carr

Senior Underwriter, Casualty

T + 6188124 8509

E andrew.carr@libertyglobalgroup.com
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Contacts
CLAIMS

NEW SOUTH WALES
CLAIMS

Angus Kench

Vice President Claims, Casualty,

Workers Compensation and Crisis Management,
Asia Pacific

T +61 2 8298 5975

E angus.kench@libertyglobalgroup.com

Sui Loke

Australian Casualty Claims Manager
T +61 2 8298 5991

E sui.loke@libertyglobalgroup.com

Allison Reis

Senior Claims Specialist & Tech Lead
T +61 2 8298 5868

E allison.reis@libertyglobalgroup.com

Richard Jessup

Complex Claims Manager, Casualty Australia
T +61 2 8298 5922

E richard.jessup@libertyglobalgroup.com

Jessica Dugandzic

Claims Specialist, Casualty

T +61 28047 3314

E jessica.dugandzic@libertyglobalgroup.com

Samantha Thorndike

Senior Claims Specialist & Tech Lead

T +61 2 8298 5829

E samantha.thorndike@libertyglobalgroup.com
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Contacts

CLAIMS

QUEENSLAND
CLAIMS

James Tucker

Senior Claims Specialist & Tech Lead

T +61 7 3235 8822

E james.tucker@libertyglobalgroup.com

VICTORIA
CLAIMS

Natasha Youl

Senior Claims Specialist & Tech Lead

T +61 3 9619 9807

E natasha.youl@libertyglobalgroup.com

Natalie Birman

Claims Specialist, Casualty

T +61 3 9619 9822

E natalie.birman@libertyglobalgroup.com

Rachel Baker

Claims Specialist, Casualty

T +61 3 9619 9864

E rachel.baker@libertyglobalgroup.com

Mandy Rees-Peach

Claims Manager, Workers Compensation

T +61 3 9619 9866

E mandy.rees-peach@libertyglobalgroup.com

Carolyn Payne

Senior Claims Specialist,

Workers Compensation

T +61 3 9619 9831

E carolyn.payne@libertyglobalgroup.com
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Contacts

VICTORIA QUEENSLAND
RISK ENGINEERS RISK ENGINEERS

David Collins

Principal Risk Engineer, Casualty

T +61 7 3235 8829

E david.collins@libertyglobalgroup.com

Angelo Maniatis

Vice President, Risk Engineering Casualty and
Professional & Financial Risks — Asia Pacific
T +61 3 9619 9868

E angelo.maniatis@libertyglobalgroup.com

John Stabelos

Senior Manager, Casualty Risk Engineering
T +61 3 96199804

E john.stabelos@libertyglobalgroup.com

Luis Gonzalez

Associate Risk Engineer

T +61 3 9619 9857

E luis.gonzalez@libertyglobalgroup.com

View our Office Locations

Connect and join the m Follow
Liberty is not authorised to provide financial product advice. The information in this document does not take into account your objectives, financial situation or needs. Always consider the Liberty conversation

applicable policy wording and other relevant documents before deciding to acquire a financial product. © Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 2024. This information is current as at March

2024. Liberty means Liberty Specialty Markets, a trading name of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, Australia Branch (ABN 61 086 083 605) incorporated in Massachusetts, USA (the

liability of members is limited); Liberty Specialty Markets Hong Kong Limited (UBI 66395065); Liberty Specialty Markets Singapore Pte Limited (UEN 201538069C); and Liberty Specialty

Markets Singapore Pte Limited, Labuan Branch (Company No. LF12903), a licensed insurer under the Labuan Financial Services and Securities Act 2010 (Licence No. 1S2016162). APQ729-03-24
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